SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 3

By COMMITTEE ON FINANCE AND REVENUE

June 14

1	On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, delete " 323.015 ,".
2	On page 12, line 8, delete "34" and insert "44".
3	In line 26, delete "34" and insert "44".
4	In line 29, after "to" delete the rest of the line and line 30 and insert "taxes imposed on or after
5	the effective date of this 2007".
6	On page 13, line 25, before the period insert "at the following rates:
7	"(A) Sixty-five percent of the wholesale sales price of cigars, but not to exceed 50 cents per ci
8	gar; or
9	"(B) Sixty-five percent of the wholesale sales price of all tobacco products that are no
LO	cigars".
11	In line 27, delete "(1)(a) and (b)" and insert "(1)(b) and (c)".
12	On page 14, line 1, after "15" insert "(1)(b) and (c)".
13	In line 9, after "overpayments" insert a colon and delete the rest of the line and line 10.
l 4	In line 20, after "overpayments" insert a colon and delete the rest of the line and line 21.
15	On page 15, line 26, after "pay" insert "or prepay and collect".
16	In line 28, after "prepay" insert "and collect".
L7	Delete lines 43 through 45.
18	On page 16, delete lines 1 through 28.
19	In line 29, delete "35" and insert "34".
20	On page 17, line 36, after "pay" insert "or prepay and collect".
21	On page 18, line 3, delete "36" and insert "35".
22	In line 13, delete "36a" and insert "36".
23	In line 45, delete "323.030 (3)" and insert "323.030 (2)".
24	On page 20, line 33, delete "36" and insert "35".
25	In line 34, delete "becomes" and insert "become".

26